

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6770/2006  
(From the judgement and order dated 08/04/2005 in CM No. 3881/2004 in  
CWP No. 16228/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT  
CHANDIGARH)

DIRECTOR, PUB.INSTN(S) CHANDIGARH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BADLOO PARSAD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in filing counter affidavit and  
office report )

(For final disposal)

Date: 25/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.  
Mr.Sandeep Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed order.

[ Meenu Sethi ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 819 /2008  
(@SLP(C) No. 6770 /2006)

Director, Pub.Instn(s) ...Appellants  
Chandigarh & Ors.

Versus

Badloo Parsad & Anr. ...Respondents

ORDER

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, we are of  
the opinion that in the facts and circumstances of this case the High  
Court should have granted the interim order, particularly, when in the  
event of success, the respondents may be suitably compensated on

monetary terms.

The impugned judgment is set aside. The appeal is  
allowed..

.....J.

[ S.B. SINHA ]

.....J.

[ V.S.SIRPURKAR ]

New Delhi,  
January 25, 2008